

CNR No:PBROA10015432025 CASE No:BA-178-2025

Narinder Singh alias Kala Vs PUNJAB STATE

Present: Sh. Mukul Gupta, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Sanjay Saini, Advocate for the applicant-accused.

Reply to the bail application not filed and police record not produced. On request of ld. APP for the State, the case is adjourned to 17.12.2025 for filing reply to the bail. Police record be also requisitioned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 16.12.2025
Ashish St-III

(Vishavjyoti)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
APS
UID No . PB00560